

02-19-2002

	-29-2002		
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent & OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	, 1019852 <u>3</u> 1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Electric Machinery Company, Inc. 800 Central Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55413 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger KX Security Agreement Change of N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit. Incomplete Internal Address: Wells Fargo Ctr. N9312-040 Street Address: 6th & Marquette Avenue City: MinneapolisState: MN Zip: 55479 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State MN (Del?)		
Other	representative designation is attached. [res No		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)N/A Additional number	1808805/2032554/1026613/1018393		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Penny R. Heaberlin Internal Address: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 90 S. 7th St., # 3300	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	\sim		
Penny R. Heaberlin Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/15/2002 ANNED1 00000150 1132568

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0379

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that ELECTRIC MACHINERY COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 800 Central Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413, United States, has granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Wells Fargo Center, N9312-040, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, United States, in and to all of the Trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated November 27, 2001.

Dated: November 27, 2001

ELECTRIC MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 23 day of November, 2001, before me personally came Michael M. Vucelic, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of Electric Machinery Company, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

169791v2

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Ampli-Speed	653002	
Bemac	834632	
Duraguard	1132568	
EM	408777	
EM	1807049	
EM & Design	408778	
EM & Design	1808805	
EM & Design	509411	
PMDP	2032554	
Sync-Rite	1026613	
Synchro-Pac	1018393	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2002 REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0381